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Heart Loving Hot Cocoa
Number of Servings: 1  (265.1 g per serving)
Weight: 265.10 g 

 Recipe

Item Name Quantity Measure
Cocoa Powder, unswtnd 2.5 Tablespoon  
Honey, dark 1 Teaspoon  
Soy Milk 1 Cup  
Spice, cinnamon, ground 1 Teaspoon  

Nutrients

Nutrients Per 
Servi... Nutrients Per 

Servi...
Basic Components Biotin (mcg) 13.36
Gram Weight (g) 265.10 Vitamin C (mg) 0.13
Calories (kcal) 208.92 Vitamin D - IU (IU) 0
Calories from Fat (kcal) 49.81 Vitamin D - mcg (mcg) 0
Calories from SatFat 
(kcal)

4.56 Vitamin E - Alpha-Toco 
(mg)

0.33

Protein (g) 10.60 Folate (mcg) 44.60
Carbohydrates (g) 30.53 Folate, DFE (mcg) 44.60
Dietary Fiber (g) 5.34 Vitamin K (mcg) 8.10
Soluble Fiber (g) 0.21 Pantothenic Acid (mg) 0.93
Total Sugars (g) 15.07 Minerals
Monosaccharides (g) 0.06 Calcium (mg) 87.14
Disaccharides (g) 0.00 Chromium (mcg) 0.00
Other Carbs (g) 5.12 Copper (mg) 0.32
Fat (g) 5.53 Fluoride (mg) --
Saturated Fat (g) 0.51 Iodine (mcg) --
Mono Fat (g) 0.98 Iron (mg) 3.59
Poly Fat (g) 2.34 Magnesium (mg) 62.45
Trans Fatty Acid (g) 0 Manganese (mg) 1.01
Cholesterol (mg) 0 Molybdenum (mcg) --
Water (g) 215.96 Phosphorus (mg) 128.37
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Nutrients cont.

Nutrients Per 
Servi... Nutrients Per 

Servi...
Vitamins Potassium (mg) 301.45
Vitamin A - IU (IU) 14.96 Selenium (mcg) 11.75
Vitamin A - RAE (RAE) 0.75 Sodium (mg) 124.39
Carotenoid RE (RE) 1.50 Zinc (mg) 0.35
Retinol RE (RE) 0 Other Fats
Beta-Carotene (mcg) 7.77 Omega 3 Fatty Acid (g) 0.18
Vitamin B1 (mg) 0.15 Omega 6 Fatty Acid (g) 1.42
Vitamin B2 (mg) 0.19 Other Nutrients
Vitamin B3 (mg) 1.30 Alcohol (g) 0
Vitamin B3 - Niacin 
Equiv (mg)

2.86 Caffeine (mg) 30.00

Vitamin B6 (mg) 0.19 Choline (mg) 57.63
Vitamin B12 (mcg) 0

Preparation Method

Preparation ... Cook Time Cook Temper... Cook Method Pan Size
6 minutes microwave  

Preparation Method Instructions

Mix all ingredients. Microwave and enjoy!

Multi-Column

Nutrients Per 
Servi...

Per 
100g Nutrients Per 

Servi...
Per 
100g

Basic Components Biotin (mcg) 13.36 5.04
Gram Weight (g) 265.10 100.00 Vitamin C (mg) 0.13 0.05
Calories (kcal) 208.92 78.81 Vitamin D - IU (IU) 0 0
Calories from Fat (kcal) 49.81 18.79 Vitamin D - mcg (mcg) 0 0
Calories from SatFat 
(kcal)

4.56 1.72 Vitamin E - Alpha-Toco 
(mg)

0.33 0.12

Protein (g) 10.60 4.00 Folate (mcg) 44.60 16.82
Carbohydrates (g) 30.53 11.51 Folate, DFE (mcg) 44.60 16.82
Dietary Fiber (g) 5.34 2.01 Vitamin K (mcg) 8.10 3.06
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Multi-Column cont.

Nutrients Per 
Servi...

Per 
100g Nutrients Per 

Servi...
Per 
100g

Soluble Fiber (g) 0.21 0.08 Pantothenic Acid (mg) 0.93 0.35
Total Sugars (g) 15.07 5.69 Minerals
Monosaccharides (g) 0.06 0.02 Calcium (mg) 87.14 32.87
Disaccharides (g) 0.00 0.00 Chromium (mcg) 0.00 0.00
Other Carbs (g) 5.12 1.93 Copper (mg) 0.32 0.12
Fat (g) 5.53 2.09 Fluoride (mg) -- --
Saturated Fat (g) 0.51 0.19 Iodine (mcg) -- --
Mono Fat (g) 0.98 0.37 Iron (mg) 3.59 1.35
Poly Fat (g) 2.34 0.88 Magnesium (mg) 62.45 23.56
Trans Fatty Acid (g) 0 0 Manganese (mg) 1.01 0.38
Cholesterol (mg) 0 0 Molybdenum (mcg) -- --
Water (g) 215.96 81.46 Phosphorus (mg) 128.37 48.42
Vitamins Potassium (mg) 301.45 113.71
Vitamin A - IU (IU) 14.96 5.64 Selenium (mcg) 11.75 4.43
Vitamin A - RAE (RAE) 0.75 0.28 Sodium (mg) 124.39 46.92
Carotenoid RE (RE) 1.50 0.56 Zinc (mg) 0.35 0.13
Retinol RE (RE) 0 0 Other Fats
Beta-Carotene (mcg) 7.77 2.93 Omega 3 Fatty Acid (g) 0.18 0.07
Vitamin B1 (mg) 0.15 0.06 Omega 6 Fatty Acid (g) 1.42 0.54
Vitamin B2 (mg) 0.19 0.07 Other Nutrients
Vitamin B3 (mg) 1.30 0.49 Alcohol (g) 0 0
Vitamin B3 - Niacin 
Equiv (mg)

2.86 1.08 Caffeine (mg) 30.00 11.32

Vitamin B6 (mg) 0.19 0.07 Choline (mg) 57.63 21.74
Vitamin B12 (mcg) 0 0


